
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, October 17, 2022

Regular Meeting

Item Consent8

Council to consider and take action on claims of the City.

Staff Contact: City Council
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 9/30/2022 - 10/17/2022

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

916.46New 2-way radio for Unit #81609/30/20225515ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. 621-53451-621

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 916.46

Vendor: 02583 - ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

13.25OIL & AIR FILTERS FOR PICKUP09/30/20221951224938170ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 212-53451-212

32.02FILTER FOR D. TRUCK09/30/20221951225824931ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 212-53451-212

15.68OIL & FUEL FILTER FOR D. TRUCK09/30/20221951225991603ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 212-53451-212

22.05INTERIOR DETAILER FOR TRUCKS09/30/20221951226338688ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 212-52111-212

3.95OIL FILTER FOR PICKUP09/30/20221951226925194ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 212-53451-212

Vendor 02583 - ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Total: 86.95

Vendor: 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC

241.55LOCAL TELEPHONE CHGS/ADM09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-111

71.82LOCAL TELE CHGS/HR09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-112

35.25LOCAL TELE CHGS/CM09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-114

38.25LOCAL TELE CHGS/CC09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-115

160.00LOCAL TELE CHGS/MIS09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-116

143.65LOCAL TELE CHGS/DS09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-121

331.01LOCAL TELE CHGS/FIRE09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-141

1,213.83LOCAL TELE CHGS/PD09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-142

428.79LOCAL TELE CHGS/LIB09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-151

236.19LOCAL TELE CHGS/PKS09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-171

30.04LOCAL TELE CHGS/REC09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 111-53561-172

458.56LOCAL TELE CHGS/ST09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 212-53561-212

71.82LOCAL TELE CHGS/CEM09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 213-53561-213

104.74LOCAL TELE CHG/ECON DEV09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 224-53561-113

168.21LOCAL TELE CHGS/ES09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 621-53561-621

158.03LOCAL TELE CHGS/WW09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 631-53561-631

150.24LOCAL TELE CHGS/WA09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 641-53561-641

34.12LOCAL TELE CHGS/STRMWA09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 661-53561-661

35.25LOCAL TELE CHGS/GIS09/30/2022INV0010562ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC 721-53561-721

Vendor 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC Total: 4,111.35

Vendor: 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC

299.00Equipment Maintenance - July l…09/30/20226304ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC 111-53111-151

Vendor 02118 - ANITA'S GREENSCAPING INC Total: 299.00

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

21.25SOFTENER SALT09/30/2022800184612B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 111-53421-141

21.25SOFTENER SALT09/30/2022800184612B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 111-53421-142

50.00SUPP - WATER09/30/2022800184963B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 212-52111-212

7.00WATER/CF09/30/2022800185253B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 621-52111-621

7.00WATER/WW09/30/2022800185253B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 631-52111-631

41.00SUPP - WATER09/30/2022800185612B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 212-52111-212

7.00WATER/CF09/30/2022800185868B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 621-52111-621

7.00WATER/WW09/30/2022800185868B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 631-52111-631

155.00Dept. Supplies - LIBRARY - water…09/30/2022800185761B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 111-52111-151

67.00DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/2022800185915B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 111-52111-111

32.00DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/2022800185915B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 111-52111-171

33.75SOFTENER SALT09/30/2022800185916B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 111-53421-141

33.75SOFTENER SALT09/30/2022800185916B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 111-53421-142

23.00SUPP - WATER09/30/2022800186183B & H INVESTMENTS, INC 212-52111-212

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 506.00

Vendor: 10311 - BEST PLUMBING HEATING & COOLING

288.01BLDG MAINT PARK09/30/202232023BEST PLUMBING HEATING & C… 111-53421-171
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776.52BLDG MAINT PARK09/30/202231933BEST PLUMBING HEATING & C… 111-53421-171

Vendor 10311 - BEST PLUMBING HEATING & COOLING Total: 1,064.53

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS

390.00LARGE AND X-LARGE NITRILE G…09/30/2022456846BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS 111-52111-141

162.90JANITORIAL SUPP PARK09/30/2022456995BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS 111-52121-171

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS Total: 552.90

Vendor: 04893 - BROWN'S SHOE FIT, CO.

187.00STEEL TOE BOOTS - CLAY RAHM…10/17/202216669BROWN'S SHOE FIT, CO. 631-52181-631

Vendor 04893 - BROWN'S SHOE FIT, CO. Total: 187.00

Vendor: 06553 - BRUNZ, BRANDI

80.00DV DEATH MEETING-LINCOLN …10/17/2022DV DEATH MTGBRUNZ, BRANDI 111-53711-142

Vendor 06553 - BRUNZ, BRANDI Total: 80.00

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

70.0410/2-11/1/22 SERVICE CONTRA…10/17/20221206266CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. 111-53111-142

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 70.04

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

100.02WIRELESS FOR LOCATES/METER…09/30/20229916905346CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 631-53111-631

42.83CELL PHONE/WW09/30/20229916905346CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 631-53571-631

60.02WIRELESS FOR LOCATES/METER…09/30/20229916905346CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 641-53111-641

42.83CELL PHONE/WA09/30/20229916905346CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 641-53571-641

42.79CELL PHONE FOR CAMPGROUN…10/17/20229917182598CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 111-52111-171

20.04TABLET FOR DEVEL. SERVICES10/17/20229917182598CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 111-53561-121

693.87IPADS, CELL PHONES, TABLETS, …10/17/20229917182598CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 212-53561-212

80.16TABLETS FOR SANIT.10/17/20229917182598CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 621-53561-621

30.06TABLETS FOR WASTEWATER10/17/20229917182598CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 631-53561-631

30.06TABLETS FOR WATER10/17/20229917182598CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 641-53561-641

10.02TABLET FOR GIS10/17/20229917182598CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 721-53561-721

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 1,152.70

Vendor: 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A.

112.93DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/20225023683CITIBANK, N.A. 213-52111-213

105.54DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/20225084070CITIBANK, N.A. 213-52111-213

42.69SOD FOR MAINT WORK SITES09/30/20222132524CITIBANK, N.A. 641-52111-641

178.75DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/20222530094CITIBANK, N.A. 213-52111-213

-112.93DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/20225084069CITIBANK, N.A. 213-52111-213

Vendor 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A. Total: 326.98

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

13.00GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022216290CITY OF GERING 111-53471-171

14.66GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022216291CITY OF GERING 111-53471-171

13.00GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022216302CITY OF GERING 111-53471-171

17.59GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022216303CITY OF GERING 111-53471-171

42,755.50Waste Disposal09/30/202230946CITY OF GERING 621-53193-621

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 42,813.75

Vendor: 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC

103.17TIME CARDS/WW09/30/202278142CLARK PRINTING LLC 631-52111-631

103.18TIME CARDS/WA09/30/202278142CLARK PRINTING LLC 641-52111-641

Vendor 01976 - CLARK PRINTING LLC Total: 206.35

Vendor: 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC

44.00OCT COPIER SERVICE CONTRACT10/17/202219231COMPUTER CONNECTION INC 111-53111-142

Vendor 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC Total: 44.00

Vendor: 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY

73.35JOHNSON-NLETC BASIC MEALS09/30/2022223643CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT… 111-53711-142

93.15JOHNSON-NLETC BASIC MEALS10/17/2022223701CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT… 111-53711-142

Vendor 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY Total: 166.50

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

2,140.72Impact W/6" Extension, Freight …09/30/2022246043CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 621-52111-621

240.13BLADES FOR SAW10/17/2022246495CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 641-52111-641

66.15DEPT SUPP CEM10/17/2022246523CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 213-52111-213
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144.64GROUND MAINT PARK10/17/2022246524CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 111-53471-171

43.21SUPP - CAULK10/17/2022246539CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 212-52111-212

284.20GLOVES & SAFETY GLASSES10/17/2022246590CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 212-52111-212

502.15GROUND MAINT PARK10/17/2022246611CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. 111-53471-171

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 3,421.20

Vendor: 09824 - CORE & MAIN LP

2,694.96DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM PARTS09/30/2022R657076CORE & MAIN LP 641-52111-641

Vendor 09824 - CORE & MAIN LP Total: 2,694.96

Vendor: 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS

100.00FEE & SCREENINGS - SEPT. 202209/30/20223306866CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL B… 111-53121-112

Vendor 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

124.32FLUOR. BULBS09/30/2022S510732785.001CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP… 212-52111-212

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 124.32

Vendor: 09767 - CROELL INC

526.00CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/2022675819CROELL INC 212-53491-212

867.25CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/2022678610CROELL INC 212-53491-212

1,439.25CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/2022679482CROELL INC 212-53491-212

760.00CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/2022679876CROELL INC 212-53491-212

Vendor 09767 - CROELL INC Total: 3,592.50

Vendor: 10403 - DON'S PIONEER UNIFORMS

7,482.68SWAT-SOUCIE/WILSON09/30/202267441DON'S PIONEER UNIFORMS 218-52111-142

Vendor 10403 - DON'S PIONEER UNIFORMS Total: 7,482.68

Vendor: 09692 - DOOLEY OIL INC

1,279.855W - 40 OIL09/30/2022277073DOOLEY OIL INC 212-52531-212

Vendor 09692 - DOOLEY OIL INC Total: 1,279.85

Vendor: 10279 - EAKES INC

5.49DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/20228562008-0EAKES INC 111-52111-111

44.99DEPT SUPP ED STARR TONER09/30/20228561712-0EAKES INC 224-52111-113

34.99DEPT SUPP ED TONER FOR STA…09/30/20228564758-0EAKES INC 224-52111-113

69.98DEPT SUPP ED TONER STARR09/30/20228564758-1EAKES INC 224-52111-113

143.90Dept. Supplies09/30/20228576613-0EAKES INC 111-52111-151

38.17DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/20228578702-0EAKES INC 111-52111-111

24.99DEPT SUPP DS09/30/20228578702-0EAKES INC 111-52111-121

Vendor 10279 - EAKES INC Total: 362.51

Vendor: 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.

111.38PTO Switch-Unit # 824, & freight09/30/2022169585ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY… 621-53451-621

Vendor 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. Total: 111.38

Vendor: 03950 - ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC DEPT 6250

186.00SPECIAL URANIUM SAMPLES09/30/2022506005ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC D… 641-52117-641

Vendor 03950 - ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC DEPT 6250 Total: 186.00

Vendor: 10372 - ESSENTIAL FUEL LLC STORE #003

192.00CAR WASHES09/30/202280865ESSENTIAL FUEL LLC STORE #003 111-53451-142

39.00TRUCK WASHES/WW09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WTRESSENTIAL FUEL LLC STORE #003 631-53451-631

13.00TRUCK WASHES/WA09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WTRESSENTIAL FUEL LLC STORE #003 641-53451-641

36.00SEWER JET WASH09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WWESSENTIAL FUEL LLC STORE #003 631-53441-631

Vendor 10372 - ESSENTIAL FUEL LLC STORE #003 Total: 280.00

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

186.07SHIPPING FEES FOR SAMPLES09/30/20227-899-07674FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATI… 641-52411-641

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 186.07

Vendor: 05737 - FLAGSHIP PUBLISHING INC

44.00Subscriptions - Nebraska LIfe m…09/30/2022INV0010564FLAGSHIP PUBLISHING INC 111-52225-151

Vendor 05737 - FLAGSHIP PUBLISHING INC Total: 44.00

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTTSBLUFF

5,731.78Compressor air leak repair-82709/30/2022R101031551FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 621-53451-621

113.22OIL & FUEL FILTERS FOR D. TRU…09/30/2022X101135538.01FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 212-53451-212
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22.36FUEL/WATER FILTER FOR D. TR…09/30/2022X101135553.01FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 212-53451-212

135.58FILTERS FOR D. TRUCK09/30/2022X101135581.01FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 212-53451-212

74.96TRANS. FLUID FOR D. TRUCK09/30/2022X101135663.01FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 212-52531-212

3,215.93Compact repair- Unit 82509/30/2022R101031737FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 621-53451-621

131.86FILTERS FOR D. TRUCK09/30/2022X101136216.01FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 212-53451-212

11,961.03Air Leak & other repairs-Unit 81609/30/2022R101031542FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 621-53451-621

2,128.94Rear Compactor, Dash switches …09/30/2022R101031828FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTT… 621-53451-621

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 23,515.66

Vendor: 00060 - FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUMPER INC

185.0022-0324910/17/202212741FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

185.0022-0324810/17/202212742FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

170.0022-0327210/17/202212746FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

220.0022-0330810/17/202212755FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUM… 111-53111-142

Vendor 00060 - FRANCISCO'S BUMPER TO BUMPER INC Total: 760.00

Vendor: 00887 - FYR-TEK INC

1,426.23ANNUAL PUMP TESTING - E1, E2…09/30/2022S17803-9FYR-TEK INC 111-53441-141

Vendor 00887 - FYR-TEK INC Total: 1,426.23

Vendor: 05600 - GALLS INC

4,042.50VESTS-SPENCER/PETERSON/JO…09/30/2022OR21540135GALLS INC 218-52111-142

252.01REC TECH POLOS09/30/202222077647GALLS INC 111-52181-142

31.00WEBER-EARPHONE REPLACEM…09/30/202222102553GALLS INC 111-53441-142

139.19GRIESS-PANTS09/30/202222163860GALLS INC 111-52181-142

102.35REC TEC POLOS09/30/202222185572GALLS INC 111-52181-142

Vendor 05600 - GALLS INC Total: 4,567.05

Vendor: 00016 - GARTON, LYNN

55.00TRAVEL MONEY FOR NWEA FAL…10/17/2022OCTOBER 2022GARTON, LYNN 631-53711-631

Vendor 00016 - GARTON, LYNN Total: 55.00

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

2,831.19SODIUM HYPO FOR SYSTEM DIS…09/30/20226296548HAWKINS, INC. 641-52611-641

2,346.13SODIUM HYPO FOR SYSTEM DIS…09/30/20226302204HAWKINS, INC. 641-52611-641

1,551.11SODIUM HYPO FOR SYSTEM DIS…10/17/20226306662HAWKINS, INC. 641-52611-641

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 6,728.43

Vendor: 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS

225.00CONTRACTUAL09/30/202224331HONEY WAGON EXPRESS 111-53111-171

225.00SEPTIC TANK10/17/202224385HONEY WAGON EXPRESS 111-53111-171

Vendor 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS Total: 450.00

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

60.70DEPT SUPP ADM09/30/202211137522IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 111-52111-111

54.64MATS, TOWELS09/30/202211140219IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 212-52111-212

99.11Janitorial Supplies09/30/202211140451IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 111-52121-151

123.06Shop towels, Mop, Dust mop, …09/30/202211140587IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 621-52111-621

54.64MATS, TOWELS10/17/202211141167IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 212-52111-212

28.79MATS/CF10/17/202211141219IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 621-53111-621

28.78MATS/WW10/17/202211141219IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 631-53111-631

30.26MATS/WW10/17/202211141580IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 631-53111-631

30.26MATS/WA10/17/202211141580IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS,… 641-53111-641

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 510.24

Vendor: 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC

58.80GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022191205INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND… 111-53471-171

Vendor 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC Total: 58.80

Vendor: 02578 - INFINITY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

708.81AVE I & W 15TH CEMENT REPL…09/30/20223734INFINITY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 641-53111-641

Vendor 02578 - INFINITY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Total: 708.81

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

56.40Collections09/30/202271706662INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

20.69Collections09/30/202271813441INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

411.80Collections09/30/202271839110INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151
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194.40Collections09/30/202271849209INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

353.50Collections10/17/202271874113INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC 111-52222-151

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 1,036.79

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

6,980.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 111-53111-116

675.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 212-53111-212

45.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 213-53111-213

345.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 224-53111-114

310.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 621-53111-621

195.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 631-53111-631

195.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 641-53111-641

45.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 661-53111-661

75.00CONTR. SERV. - SEPT 202209/30/20226257INTRALINKS, INC 721-53111-721

900.00CONTR.SERV. - POLICE SEPT 20…09/30/20226260INTRALINKS, INC 111-53111-116

202.50CONTR.SERV. - LIBR. SEPT 202209/30/20226261INTRALINKS, INC 111-53111-116

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 9,967.50

Vendor: 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC

51.95WIRELESS INTERNET SVC/CF10/17/20221235493INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC 621-53111-621

51.95WIRELESS INTERNET SVC/WW10/17/20221235493INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC 631-53111-631

17.95INTERNET CAMPGROUND10/17/20221236935INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC 111-53561-171

Vendor 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC Total: 121.85

Vendor: 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC.

875.00BOND RENEWAL - E.LOUTZENHI…10/17/202221763J G ELLIOTT CO.INC. 111-53811-111

Vendor 00192 - J G ELLIOTT CO.INC. Total: 875.00

Vendor: 07177 - JUSTIN HOUSTOUN

42.81REIMBURSEMENT FOR HAZMAT…09/30/2022INV0010565JUSTIN HOUSTOUN 111-52111-141

Vendor 07177 - JUSTIN HOUSTOUN Total: 42.81

Vendor: 09747 - KNOW HOW LLC

50.94HEATER CORE09/30/2022721199KNOW HOW LLC 212-53451-212

21.97AIR FILTER FOR UNIT 985/CF09/30/2022721289KNOW HOW LLC 621-53441-621

21.98AIR FILTER FOR UNIT 985/WW09/30/2022721289KNOW HOW LLC 631-53441-631

28.24BOLTS, LUGS FOR PICKUPS09/30/2022721348KNOW HOW LLC 212-53451-212

11.40WHEEL BOLT09/30/2022721399KNOW HOW LLC 212-53451-212

51.99BATTERY CHARGER09/30/2022721775KNOW HOW LLC 212-52111-212

313.90BATTERY FOR D. TRUCK09/30/2022721954KNOW HOW LLC 212-53451-212

81.27BATTERY REPL UNIT 866/CF09/30/2022721958KNOW HOW LLC 621-53441-621

81.27BATTERY REPL UNIT 866/WW09/30/2022721958KNOW HOW LLC 631-53441-631

-54.00CORE RETURN09/30/2022721981KNOW HOW LLC 212-53451-212

15.91DUMP TRUCK CABIN AIR FILTER…09/30/2022722406KNOW HOW LLC 621-53441-621

15.91DUMP TRUCK CABIN AIR FILTER…09/30/2022722406KNOW HOW LLC 631-53441-631

21.11FILTERS FOR SNOW BLOWER09/30/2022722618KNOW HOW LLC 212-53441-212

4.05EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022722834KNOW HOW LLC 111-53441-171

30.42Rubber Hose x 2-Shop supplies09/30/2022723352KNOW HOW LLC 621-52111-621

27.12PARTS FOR MOWER09/30/2022723381KNOW HOW LLC 212-53441-212

143.08BATTERY FOR SNOW BLOWER09/30/2022724021KNOW HOW LLC 212-53441-212

10.13FILTERS FOR UNIT 801/CF09/30/2022724186KNOW HOW LLC 621-53451-621

10.12FILTERS FOR UNIT 801/WW09/30/2022724186KNOW HOW LLC 631-53451-631

-18.00CORE RETURN09/30/2022724380KNOW HOW LLC 212-53441-212

3.93CAB FILTER FOR UNIT 801/CF09/30/2022724520KNOW HOW LLC 621-53451-621

3.92CAB FILTER FOR UNIT 801/WW09/30/2022724520KNOW HOW LLC 631-53451-631

14.58CABIN AIR FILTER & COVER PLA…09/30/2022725349KNOW HOW LLC 621-53441-621

14.57CABIN AIR FILTER & COVER PLA…09/30/2022725349KNOW HOW LLC 631-53441-631

43.54CONNECTORS/ADAPTER/WIRE …09/30/2022725471KNOW HOW LLC 641-53441-641

405.45OIL DRY09/30/2022725499KNOW HOW LLC 111-52111-141

132.10EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022726050KNOW HOW LLC 111-53441-171

40.75OIL & FUEL FILTERS FOR UNIT 9…09/30/2022726098KNOW HOW LLC 621-53441-621

40.76OIL & FUEL FILTERS FOR UNIT 9…09/30/2022726098KNOW HOW LLC 631-53441-631

6.69GREASE FITTINGS09/30/2022726252KNOW HOW LLC 212-52111-212

69.99ALT BELT FOR D. TRUCK09/30/2022726949KNOW HOW LLC 212-53451-212
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86.07SERPENTINE BELT & ANTIFREEZE…09/30/2022727215KNOW HOW LLC 212-53451-212

51.25Coupling, Blow Gun, Air Hose-S…09/30/2022727518KNOW HOW LLC 621-52111-621

12.52Fittings x 3-Shop supplies09/30/2022727545KNOW HOW LLC 621-52111-621

9.18EQUIP MAINT  PARK09/30/2022727859KNOW HOW LLC 111-53441-171

75.70DEF FOR LOADERS/CF09/30/2022727883KNOW HOW LLC 621-53441-621

75.70DEF FOR LOADERS/WW09/30/2022727883KNOW HOW LLC 631-53441-631

-1.67EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022727871KNOW HOW LLC 111-53441-171

36.99ANTIFREEZE FOR TRUCKS09/30/2022728281KNOW HOW LLC 631-53451-631

56.66Adapter, Grease fitting, EP grea…09/30/2022728360KNOW HOW LLC 621-52111-621

Vendor 09747 - KNOW HOW LLC Total: 2,047.49

Vendor: 09872 - KRIZ DAVIS

194.88LIGHT BULBS FOR SHOP BUILDI…10/17/2022925080280KRIZ DAVIS 631-52111-631

Vendor 09872 - KRIZ DAVIS Total: 194.88

Vendor: 00741 - KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC

23.68CAR 2-TUNING FORKS09/30/2022596906KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC 111-53441-142

Vendor 00741 - KUSTOM SIGNALS, INC Total: 23.68

Vendor: 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT

1,205.48WC DEDUCT. 9/30/2209/30/20222022-09 WCLEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 111-51261-142

1,000.00WC DEDUCT. 9/30/2209/30/20222022-09 WCLEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK… 212-51261-212

Vendor 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT Total: 2,205.48

Vendor: 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES

616.00CONFERENCE - JORDAN COLWE…09/30/2022192807LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICI… 111-53711-113

Vendor 00300 - LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES Total: 616.00

Vendor: 10134 - LEE BHM CORP

628.33LEGAL PUBLISH CC09/30/2022INV0010563LEE BHM CORP 111-53161-115

130.13LEGAL PUBLISHING DS09/30/2022INV0010563LEE BHM CORP 111-53161-121

67.69LEGAL PUBLISHING PARKS09/30/2022INV0010563LEE BHM CORP 111-53161-171

60.88LEGAL PUBLISHING WW09/30/2022INV0010563LEE BHM CORP 631-53161-631

Vendor 10134 - LEE BHM CORP Total: 887.03

Vendor: 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT

100.00BACKGROUND CKS09/30/20221610881-20220930LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAG… 111-53121-142

Vendor 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

1,235.50PROF.SERV. - SEPT 202210/17/202222334M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC 111-53111-111

1,000.00PROF.SERV. - SEPT 202210/17/202222334M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC 111-53111-121

1,440.00PROF.SERV. - SEPT 202210/17/202222334M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC 111-53111-151

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 3,675.50

Vendor: 09760 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC

-68.86CREDIT FOR OVERPAYMENT OF …10/17/2022P09676 CREDITMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC 631-53441-631

11,219.28REPAIR TO SEWER JET/BOOM T…09/30/2022W03037MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC 631-53441-631

Vendor 09760 - MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC Total: 11,150.42

Vendor: 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

64.62C02 CYLINDER RENTAL FOR MA…09/30/202252070581MATHESON TRI-GAS INC 641-53631-641

Vendor 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 64.62

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

20.78BATTERIES09/30/202264208MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

124.57CONDUIT, POLE BREAKER, CPLRS09/30/202264292MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

421.47SUPP - SEALANT KIT, MAG NUT …09/30/202264442MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

12.56VALVE & NIPPLE09/30/202264446MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

21.36ELBOWS & VALVE09/30/202264463MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

10.70SUPP - PVC CEMENT, CLEANER09/30/202264612MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

37.48SUPP - GR RODS, CLAMPS09/30/202264651MENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

2.28SUPP - SHIM09/30/202264816AMENARDS, INC 212-52111-212

19.24CHAIN SAW OIL & RAKE09/30/202264965MENARDS, INC 641-52111-641

102.95DEPT SUPP CEM10/17/202265128MENARDS, INC 213-52111-213

56.97EQUIP MAINT PARK10/17/202265264-22MENARDS, INC 111-53441-171

65.57DIESEL TREATMENT / HAMMER…10/17/202265325MENARDS, INC 621-53441-621
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65.56DIESEL TREATMENT / HAMMER…10/17/202265325MENARDS, INC 631-53441-631

94.94FIRE EXTINGUISHER REPLACEM…10/17/202265353MENARDS, INC 631-52111-631

12.98GROUND MAINT PARK10/17/202265414-22MENARDS, INC 111-53471-171

128.14TARP/MISC PARTS & SUPPLIES/…10/17/202265418MENARDS, INC 621-52111-621

128.14TARP/MISC PARTS & SUPPLIES…10/17/202265418MENARDS, INC 631-52111-631

8.98TRAILER PARTS10/17/202265431MENARDS, INC 631-52111-631

14.97BLADES FOR SAW10/17/202265564MENARDS, INC 641-52111-641

453.23GROUND MAINT PARK10/17/202265568MENARDS, INC 111-53471-171

47.16CHAIN SAW FUEL10/17/202265569MENARDS, INC 631-52111-631

9.99DEPT SUPP CEM10/17/202265589MENARDS, INC 213-52111-213

-193.41GROUND MAINT PARK10/17/202265618MENARDS, INC 111-53471-171

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 1,666.61

Vendor: 07938 - MIDWEST CONNECT, LLC

620.14UB PROCESSING - SEPTEMBER …09/30/2022SEPT 2022MIDWEST CONNECT, LLC 621-53111-621

620.14UB PROCESSING - SEPTEMBER …09/30/2022SEPT 2022MIDWEST CONNECT, LLC 631-53111-631

620.14UB PROCESSING - SEPTEMBER …09/30/2022SEPT 2022MIDWEST CONNECT, LLC 641-53111-641

Vendor 07938 - MIDWEST CONNECT, LLC Total: 1,860.42

Vendor: 02569 - MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS CORP

39.99IMAGESILO - SEPTEMBER 202210/17/20222210-1379MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS CORP 111-53111-115

Vendor 02569 - MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS CORP Total: 39.99

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

224.15LODGING TAX09/30/2022INV0010575NE DEPT OF REVENUE 111-53211-171

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 224.15

Vendor: 01156 - NE LIBRARY COMMISSION

1,455.60Subscriptions - Overdrive fee10/17/202231520NE LIBRARY COMMISSION 111-52225-151

Vendor 01156 - NE LIBRARY COMMISSION Total: 1,455.60

Vendor: 04460 - NEBRASKA INTERACTIVE, LLC

15.00DRIVERS LIC REQ. - SEPT. 202209/30/20227107594NEBRASKA INTERACTIVE, LLC 111-53121-112

Vendor 04460 - NEBRASKA INTERACTIVE, LLC Total: 15.00

Vendor: 01047 - NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL

3,947.50WATER & WASTEWATER RATE …10/17/202219841NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER … 631-53111-631

3,947.50WATER & WASTEWATER RATE …10/17/202219841NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER … 641-53111-641

Vendor 01047 - NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL Total: 7,895.00

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

530.21Electric/Admin10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-111

945.38Public Safety Bldg10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-141

37.04Electric/Fire10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-141

87.96Electric/PD10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-142

945.38Public Safety Bldg10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-142

227.27Electric/Emerg mngt sirens10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-143

2,265.02Electric/Library10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-151

628.72Electric/Soccer Field Complex10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-171

4,225.03Electric/Park10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-171

169.90Electric/Rec10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53511-172

100.40Street Lights/Parks10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 111-53551-171

618.39Electric/St10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 212-53511-212

1,595.09Traffic Signals/St10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 212-53531-212

26,894.00Street Lights/St10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 212-53551-212

879.35Electric/Cemetery10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 213-53511-213

85.42Business Dist/St Lights10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 216-53551-000

580.92Electric/ES10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 621-53511-621

606.23Electric/WW10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 631-53511-631

41.20Pumping Power/WW10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 631-53531-631

24.74Electric/WA10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 641-53511-641

326.27Pumping Power/WA10/17/2022INV0010568NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DIST… 641-53531-641

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 41,813.92

Vendor: 00632 - NEBRASKA RURAL RADIO ASSOCIATION

475.00KNEB Internet and TV PSAs09/30/2022MCC-12208324504NEBRASKA RURAL RADIO ASSOC… 661-53111-661
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475.00KNEB Internet and TV PSAs09/30/2022MCC-12209325043NEBRASKA RURAL RADIO ASSOC… 661-53111-661

Vendor 00632 - NEBRASKA RURAL RADIO ASSOCIATION Total: 950.00

Vendor: 05373 - NEBRASKA SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC.

528.00Equipment Maintenance - fire s…09/30/2022109705NEBRASKA SAFETY & FIRE EQUI… 111-53441-151

Vendor 05373 - NEBRASKA SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC. Total: 528.00

Vendor: 01785 - NEBRASKA STATEWIDE ARBORETUM

130.00Affiliate Site Dues for Downtow…09/30/202242687962857NEBRASKA STATEWIDE ARBORE… 661-52311-661

Vendor 01785 - NEBRASKA STATEWIDE ARBORETUM Total: 130.00

Vendor: 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC

40.00TIRE/VEHICLE ALIGNMENT - UN…09/30/202236204NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC 631-53451-631

19.99CAR 17-TIRE REPAIR09/30/202236314NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC 111-53451-142

21.00FLAT TIRE REPAIR - UNIT 93810/17/202237002NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC 631-53451-631

Vendor 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC Total: 80.99

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

161.47GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022267600NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC… 111-53471-171

6.18GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/2022267608NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC… 111-53471-171

6.18GROUND MAINT PARK,09/30/2022267615NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC… 111-53471-171

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 173.83

Vendor: 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC

404.05Contractual Services - cataloging10/17/20221000260262OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBR… 111-53111-151

Vendor 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC Total: 404.05

Vendor: 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC

72.75CABLE LOCATES09/30/20222090198ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC 212-53111-212

72.74CABLE LOCATES09/30/20222090198ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC 631-53111-631

72.75CABLE LOCATES09/30/20222090198ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC 641-53111-641

Vendor 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC Total: 218.24

Vendor: 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

45.95PROPANE09/30/2022621761/JPANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 212-52521-212

26.21Propane bottles-for forklift09/30/2022621778PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 621-52111-621

29.08PROPANE09/30/2022621905/JPANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 212-52521-212

83.29Propane bottles-for forklift09/30/2022622056PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 621-52111-621

12.00PROPANE TANK RENTAL09/30/2022154296PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 111-52161-142

1,319.36DIESEL FOR COMPOST FACILITY …09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 CFPANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 621-52521-621

489.24UNLEADED FUEL EAST END TAN…09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 CFPANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 631-52511-631

678.58DIESEL FOR EAST END TANK/…09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 CFPANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 631-52521-631

1,319.36DIESEL FOR COMPOST FACILITY …09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 CFPANHANDLE COOPERATIVE AS… 631-52521-631

Vendor 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Total: 4,003.07

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

237.00COLIFORM SAMPLES09/30/20222201082PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL … 641-52117-641

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 237.00

Vendor: 08638 - PANHANDLE PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT

14,000.00CDBG 20HO31041 LEAD BASED …09/30/20222022-06 #2PANHANDLE PUBLIC HEALTH DI… 411-54991-411

Vendor 08638 - PANHANDLE PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT Total: 14,000.00

Vendor: 00620 - PATTLEN ENTERPRISE, INC

263.12EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/20221889498-00PATTLEN ENTERPRISE, INC 111-53441-171

Vendor 00620 - PATTLEN ENTERPRISE, INC Total: 263.12

Vendor: 00796 - POWERPLAN

82.93HYDRAULIC HOSE & FITTINGS F…09/30/20221900616POWERPLAN 621-53441-621

82.93HYDRAULIC HOSE & FITTINGS F…09/30/20221900616POWERPLAN 631-53441-631

88.94FILTERS FOR JOHN DEERE LOAD…10/17/20221906591POWERPLAN 621-53441-621

88.94FILTERS FOR JOHN DEERE LOAD…10/17/20221906591POWERPLAN 631-53441-631

Vendor 00796 - POWERPLAN Total: 343.74

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

16.78PENS/BINDER/EXP FILES10/17/202228141424QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142

74.97COFFEE/CUPS10/17/202228141669QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-141

74.97COFFEE/CUPS10/17/202228141669QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142
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12.58COFFEE FILTERS10/17/202228141669QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142

-12.58COFFEE FILTERS-WRONG ONES10/06/20221894448QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142

119.74CHAIRMAT10/17/202228178298QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142

121.99TONER10/17/202228194515QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142

63.77COFFEE/PENS10/17/202228204999QUILL CORPORATION 111-52111-142

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 472.22

Vendor: 06780 - RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III, LLC

313.34SEWER PIPELINE CROSSING10/17/2022465374RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III… 631-53611-631

313.34WATER PIPELINE CROSSING10/17/2022465375RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III… 641-53611-641

Vendor 06780 - RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO III, LLC Total: 626.68

Vendor: 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO.

487.24DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/20220007995114-001REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. 213-52111-213

401.52GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/20220006392221-002REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. 111-53471-171

Vendor 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. Total: 888.76

Vendor: 00364 - REGIONAL WEST MEDICAL CENTER

1.16GAUZE FOR MED BAG10/17/2022QB-Purch-405REGIONAL WEST MEDICAL CEN… 111-52111-141

Vendor 00364 - REGIONAL WEST MEDICAL CENTER Total: 1.16

Vendor: 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS

10.00DEED OF BURIAL AMANDA CLA…09/30/20222022-4595REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00DEED OF BURIAL JERRY OR DO…09/30/20222022-4596REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00DEED OF BURIAL ANN HUNTIN…09/30/20222022-4691REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00DEED OF BURIAL JANES OR CA…09/30/20222022-4692REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00EARL DE SANTIAGO09/30/20222022-4693REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00DEED OF BURIAL LYNNE LAGER …09/30/20222022-4694REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00DEED OF BURIAL HEDI GARCIA09/30/20222022-4695REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00DEED OF BURIAL RORY OR BRE…09/30/20222022-4867REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-53211-213

10.00QUITCLAIM DEED THOMAS  KA…09/30/20222022-4908REGISTER OF DEEDS 213-52999-213

Vendor 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS Total: 90.00

Vendor: 10233 - REZPLOT SYSTEM LLC

159.00CONTRACTUAL PARK09/30/202242335REZPLOT SYSTEM LLC 111-53111-171

Vendor 10233 - REZPLOT SYSTEM LLC Total: 159.00

Vendor: 04257 - RIGHT BRAIN UNLIMITED

501.43DEPT SUPP PARK10/17/202229936RIGHT BRAIN UNLIMITED 111-52111-171

Vendor 04257 - RIGHT BRAIN UNLIMITED Total: 501.43

Vendor: 00366 - ROOSEVELT PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

3,121.66PUMPING POWER FOR WELL 1109/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WTRROOSEVELT PUBLIC POWER DIS… 641-53531-641

Vendor 00366 - ROOSEVELT PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 3,121.66

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

54.76TRIMMER HEADS09/30/2022IV30792SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC 212-53441-212

60.34EQUIP MAIN TPARK09/30/2022IV30962SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC 111-53441-171

66.00EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022IV30954SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC 111-53441-171

9.90EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022IV31013SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC 111-53441-171

582.26EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022WO93681SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC 111-53441-171

45.05EQUIP MAINT PARK09/30/2022WO94010SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC 111-53441-171

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 818.31

Vendor: 00734 - SCOTT WALTON

180.45SEWER JET REPAIR10/17/2022989730SCOTT WALTON 631-53441-631

Vendor 00734 - SCOTT WALTON Total: 180.45

Vendor: 09759 - SCOTTIES POTTIES INC

625.00PORTA POTTIES09/30/202283471ASCOTTIES POTTIES INC 111-53111-171

Vendor 09759 - SCOTTIES POTTIES INC Total: 625.00

Vendor: 00852 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT

105.00COUNTY COURT COSTS09/30/2022SEP 22 POLICESCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT 111-53211-142

Vendor 00852 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT Total: 105.00

Vendor: 00827 - SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS

15.00LICENSE FEES - 9/30/2209/30/20229/30/22SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS 111-21212
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52.50LICENSE FEES - 9/30/2209/30/20229/30/22SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS 111-21214

980.00LICENSE FEES - 9/30/2209/30/20229/30/22SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS 111-21215

5,550.00LICENSE FEES - 9/30/2209/30/20229/30/22SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS 111-21216

3,305.00LICENSE FEES - 9/30/2209/30/20229/30/22SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS 111-21217

1,350.00LICENSE FEES - 9/30/2209/30/20229/30/22SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS 111-21223

Vendor 00827 - SCOTTSBLUFF PUB SCHOOLS Total: 11,252.50

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

22.00REC TECH POLOS09/30/20223042429SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING… 111-52181-142

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 22.00

Vendor: 00759 - SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

40.00STATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…09/30/2022403100SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMB… 111-53711-111

20.00STATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…09/30/2022403100SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMB… 111-53711-112

40.00STATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…09/30/2022403100SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMB… 111-53711-114

20.00STATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…09/30/2022403100SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMB… 111-53711-115

20.00STATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…09/30/2022403100SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMB… 111-53711-121

20.00STATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…09/30/2022403100SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMB… 212-53711-212

20.00STATE OF THE VALLEY LUNCHE…09/30/2022403100SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMB… 224-53711-113

Vendor 00759 - SCOTTSBLUFF/GERING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total: 180.00

Vendor: 10071 - SEILER INSTRUMENT MFG. CO., INC

721.08GPS Unit and Battery09/30/2022INV-448699SEILER INSTRUMENT MFG. CO., … 721-52111-721

Vendor 10071 - SEILER INSTRUMENT MFG. CO., INC Total: 721.08

Vendor: 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS

47.47GROUND MAINT PARK10/17/20226399-9SHERWIN WILLIAMS 111-53471-171

11.98GROUND MAINT PARK10/17/20226400-5-22SHERWIN WILLIAMS 111-53471-171

Vendor 00786 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS  Total: 59.45

Vendor: 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

4,167.18RETAINER09/30/2022802346SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.… 111-53111-142

6,264.61LEGAL SERVICE RETAINER09/30/2022INV0010567SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.… 111-53111-114

2,065.50PENSION LOHR09/30/2022INV0010567SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.… 111-53111-141

678.00KYS FOODS ECON DEV ASST09/30/2022INV0010567SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.… 224-53111-114

540.00TCO RURAL WORKFORCE09/30/2022INV0010567SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.… 224-53111-114

75.00PRIME METAL PRODUCTS09/30/2022INV0010567SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.… 224-53111-114

54.00GERING LANDFILL09/30/2022INV0010567SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.… 621-53111-621

Vendor 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 13,844.29

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

1,706.00CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR09/30/20222923403SIMON CONTRACTORS 212-53491-212

132.35DEPT SUPP CEM10/17/20222928171SIMON CONTRACTORS 213-52111-213

219.00CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR10/17/20222928218SIMON CONTRACTORS 212-53491-212

506.50ONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR10/17/20222930794SIMON CONTRACTORS 212-53491-212

790.00DEPT SUPP CEM10/17/20222930795SIMON CONTRACTORS 213-52111-213

1,746.25CONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR10/17/20222933540SIMON CONTRACTORS 212-53491-212

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 5,100.10

Vendor: 09663 - SOUNDSLEEPER SECURITY INC.

14.95STATION 2 SECURITY10/17/202217465SOUNDSLEEPER SECURITY INC. 111-53111-142

Vendor 09663 - SOUNDSLEEPER SECURITY INC. Total: 14.95

Vendor: 10402 - SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS ENLOW

218.70BUY MONEY09/30/2022ACC 110521SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS ENL… 111-52163-142

108.87BUY MONEY09/30/2022ACC 041522SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS ENL… 111-52163-142

Vendor 10402 - SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS ENLOW Total: 327.57

Vendor: 09346 - SUHOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

180.00DEPT SUPP CEM09/30/2022B65859SUHOR INDUSTRIES, INC. 213-52111-213

Vendor 09346 - SUHOR INDUSTRIES, INC. Total: 180.00

Vendor: 09343 - SUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENT, LTD

1,614.24AMMO-HORN 223 REM 55 GR …09/30/20227235-INSUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENT, L… 111-52162-142

Vendor 09343 - SUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENT, LTD Total: 1,614.24

Vendor: 00677 - TERRY D SCOTT

229.70VEHICLE MAINT PARK09/30/202265714TERRY D SCOTT 111-53451-171
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771.73VEHICLE MAINT PARK09/30/202265736TERRY D SCOTT 111-53451-171

Vendor 00677 - TERRY D SCOTT Total: 1,001.43

Vendor: 01325 - THE PEAVEY CORP

504.33BLOOD KITS10/17/2022394176THE PEAVEY CORP 111-52163-142

Vendor 01325 - THE PEAVEY CORP Total: 504.33

Vendor: 01578 - THOMPSON GLASS, INC

51.29REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - WE…10/17/2022101602THOMPSON GLASS, INC 641-53421-641

Vendor 01578 - THOMPSON GLASS, INC Total: 51.29

Vendor: 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC

130.16CABLE & CABLE ASSY09/30/202257398TWIN CITY AUTO, INC 212-53441-212

Vendor 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC Total: 130.16

Vendor: 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

1,184.17TRANS.FEE 7/1/22 - 9/30/2209/30/2022025-396568TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 621-53111-621

1,184.16TRANS.FEE 7/1/22 - 9/30/2209/30/2022025-396568TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 631-53111-631

1,184.17TRANS.FEE 7/1/22 - 9/30/2209/30/2022025-396568TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 641-53111-641

Vendor 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC Total: 3,552.50

Vendor: 10383 - U AND U TRUCKING LLC

1,102.00Recycling semi load to Commer…09/30/2022317049U AND U TRUCKING LLC 621-53111-621

Vendor 10383 - U AND U TRUCKING LLC Total: 1,102.00

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

707.00MEMBERSHIP DS09/30/20223321090US BANK 111-52311-121

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 707.00

Vendor: 10399 - VERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA LLC

134.33GPS Services for fleet09/30/2022OSV000002879682-SANVERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA L… 621-53111-621

141.52GPS SERVICE10/17/2022OSV000002879682VERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA L… 212-52111-212

32.38VEHICLE TRACKING/WW10/17/2022OSV000002879682 WWVERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA L… 631-53111-631

32.38VEHICLE TRACKING/WA10/17/2022OSV000002879682 WWVERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA L… 641-53111-641

Vendor 10399 - VERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA LLC Total: 340.61

Vendor: 10104 - WEBER TYLER

80.00DRE UPDATE-BELLEVUE NE10/17/2022DRE UPDATE 22WEBER TYLER 111-53711-142

Vendor 10104 - WEBER TYLER Total: 80.00

Vendor: 00268 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

827.60GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/202231889WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMP… 111-53471-171

4,048.00GROUND MAINT PARK09/30/202231918WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMP… 111-53471-171

Vendor 00268 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 4,875.60

Vendor: 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

2,282.7055 gal. HD Syn oil, Artic Fire flui…09/30/2022170861WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMP… 621-52111-621

Vendor 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 2,282.70

Vendor: 10221 - WEX BANK

13.45SCHOOL & CONF ED09/30/202200011187WEX BANK 224-53711-113

48.50SCHOOL & CONF ED09/30/2022048241WEX BANK 224-53711-113

205.33SEPTEMBER GASOLINE09/30/2022092022GWEX BANK 111-52511-141

70.65Unleaded Fuel09/30/2022INV0010560WEX BANK 621-52511-621

10,762.45Diesel Fuel09/30/2022INV0010560WEX BANK 621-52521-621

2,700.64UNLEADED09/30/2022INV0010561WEX BANK 111-52511-171

3,331.85DIESEL09/30/2022INV0010561WEX BANK 111-52521-171

-378.94FUEL CREDIT09/30/2022INV0010569WEX BANK 111-52511-142

5,160.11GASOLINE09/30/2022SEP 22 POLICEWEX BANK 111-52511-142

686.47UNLEADED FOR TRUCKS/WW09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WW WTRWEX BANK 631-52511-631

1,087.59DIESEL FOR JET/DUMP TK/1 TO…09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WW WTRWEX BANK 631-52521-631

1,347.56UNLEADED FOR TRUCKS/WA09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WW WTRWEX BANK 641-52511-641

110.32DIESEL FOR BACKHOE/WA09/30/2022SEPTEMBER 2022 WW WTRWEX BANK 641-52521-641

1,296.15UNLEADED GASOLINE09/30/2022WEX.SEPT.22WEX BANK 212-52511-212

2,563.60DIESEL FUEL09/30/2022WEX.SEPT.22WEX BANK 212-52521-212

Vendor 10221 - WEX BANK Total: 29,005.73

Grand Total: 305,081.18
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 88,090.17

212 - STREETS 47,968.65

213 - CEMETERY 3,139.14

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 85.42

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 11,525.18

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,974.65

411 - CDBG 14,000.00

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 88,738.80

631 - WASTEWATER 24,615.53

641 - WATER 22,943.17

661 - STORMWATER 1,159.12

721 - GIS SERVICES 841.35

Grand Total: 305,081.18

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-21212 BIKE LICENSE PAYABLE 15.00

111-21214 TOBACCO LICENSE PAYAB… 52.50

111-21215 PEDDLERS PERMIT PAYAB… 980.00

111-21216 LIQUOR LICENSE PAYABLE 5,550.00

111-21217 CONTRACTORS LIC PAYAB… 3,305.00

111-21223 MOBILE HOME LIC PAYAB… 1,350.00

111-51261-142 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 1,205.48

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 171.36

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 24.99

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 914.39

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 397.25

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 298.90

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 576.22

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 99.11

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 162.90

111-52161-142 FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLI… 12.00

111-52162-142 FIREARMS SUPPLIES 1,614.24

111-52163-142 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES 831.90

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 515.55

111-52222-151 COLLECTIONS 1,036.79

111-52225-151 SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,499.60

111-52311-121 MEMBERSHIPS 707.00

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 205.33

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 4,781.17

111-52511-171 GASOLINE 2,700.64

111-52521-171 OTHER FUEL 3,331.85

111-53111-111 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,235.50

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,264.61

111-53111-115 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 39.99

111-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 8,082.50

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,000.00

111-53111-141 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,065.50

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5,056.17

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,143.05

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,234.00

111-53121-112 CONSULTING SERVICES 115.00

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 100.00

111-53161-115 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 628.33

111-53161-121 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 130.13

111-53161-171 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 67.69

111-53211-142 LEGAL FEES 105.00
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Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53211-171 LEGAL FEES 224.15

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 55.00

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 55.00

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1,064.53

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 1,426.23

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 54.68

111-53441-151 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 528.00

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 1,227.30

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 211.99

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,001.43

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 6,547.04

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 530.21

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 982.42

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 1,033.34

111-53511-143 ELECTRICITY 227.27

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 2,265.02

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 4,853.75

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 169.90

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 100.40

111-53561-111 PHONE & INTERNET 241.55

111-53561-112 PHONE & INTERNET 71.82

111-53561-114 PHONE & INTERNET 35.25

111-53561-115 PHONE & INTERNET 38.25

111-53561-116 PHONE & INTERNET 160.00

111-53561-121 PHONE & INTERNET 163.69

111-53561-141 PHONE & INTERNET 331.01

111-53561-142 PHONE & INTERNET 1,213.83

111-53561-151 PHONE & INTERNET 428.79

111-53561-171 PHONE & INTERNET 254.14

111-53561-172 PHONE & INTERNET 30.04

111-53711-111 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 40.00

111-53711-112 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 20.00

111-53711-113 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 616.00

111-53711-114 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 40.00

111-53711-115 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 20.00

111-53711-121 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 20.00

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 326.50

111-53811-111 BONDING 875.00

212-51261-212 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 1,000.00

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 1,548.46

212-52511-212 GASOLINE 1,296.15

212-52521-212 OTHER FUEL 2,638.63

212-52531-212 OIL & ANTIFREEZE 1,354.81

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 747.75

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 358.23

212-53451-212 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 974.46

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 7,770.25

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 618.39

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 1,595.09

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 26,894.00

212-53561-212 PHONE & INTERNET 1,152.43

212-53711-212 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 20.00

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 2,052.97

213-52999-213 MISCELLANEOUS 10.00

213-53111-213 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 45.00

213-53211-213 LEGAL FEES 80.00

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 879.35

213-53561-213 PHONE & INTERNET 71.82
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Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 85.42

218-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 11,525.18

224-52111-113 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 149.96

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,638.00

224-53561-113 PHONE & INTERNET 104.74

224-53711-113 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 81.95

411-54991-411 GRANT EXPENSE 14,000.00

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 4,948.97

621-52511-621 GASOLINE 70.65

621-52521-621 OTHER FUEL 12,081.81

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,485.38

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 42,755.50

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 487.62

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 24,079.58

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 580.92

621-53561-621 PHONE & INTERNET 248.37

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 591.27

631-52181-631 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 187.00

631-52511-631 GASOLINE 1,175.71

631-52521-631 OTHER FUEL 3,085.53

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,262.93

631-53161-631 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 60.88

631-53441-631 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 11,854.49

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 151.03

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 606.23

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 41.20

631-53561-631 PHONE & INTERNET 188.09

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 42.83

631-53611-631 RENT-LAND 313.34

631-53711-631 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 55.00

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 3,115.17

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 423.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 186.07

641-52511-641 GASOLINE 1,347.56

641-52521-641 OTHER FUEL 110.32

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 6,728.43

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,851.03

641-53421-641 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 51.29

641-53441-641 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 43.54

641-53451-641 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 13.00

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 24.74

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 3,447.93

641-53561-641 PHONE & INTERNET 180.30

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 42.83

641-53611-641 RENT-LAND 313.34

641-53631-641 RENT-MACHINES 64.62

661-52311-661 MEMBERSHIPS 130.00

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 995.00

661-53561-661 PHONE & INTERNET 34.12

721-52111-721 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 721.08

721-53111-721 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 75.00

721-53561-721 PHONE & INTERNET 45.27

Grand Total: 305,081.18

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 304,097.06

6002053111 950.00
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Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Expense Amount

6002053561 34.12

Grand Total: 305,081.18
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